The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable
market environment.

44.3. 2	 Foreign Currency Exchange Rate Risk:

		  Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.
Currency risk arises when transactions are denominated in foreign currencies.

		  The Company has transactional currency exposures arising from services provided or availed that are denominated in
a currency other than the functional currency. The foreign currencies in which these transactions are denominated are
mainly in US Dollars ($). The Company’s trade receivable and trade payable balances at the end of the reporting period
have similar exposures.

		  (a)	 Details of Unhedged Foreign Currency Exposure:

			   The year end foreign currency exposures that have not been hedged by a derivative instrument or otherwise are as
under:

215

Financial Statements

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(All amounts : Indian Rupees in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars Effect on Profit before Tax

USD Sensitivity 31st March, 2021 31st March, 2020

Rs. Rs.
Rs/USD - Increases by 1%  20.51  16.02
Rs/USD - Decreases by 1%  (20.51)  (16.02)

Particulars 31st March, 2021 31st March, 2020

Borrowings including Interest Accrued  25,051.53  15,299.73
Less: Cash and Short Term Deposits  4,042.31  954.42
Net Debt  21,009.22  14,345.31

Equity  846.52  846.52
Other Equity  40,206.28  33,977.04
Total Equity  41,052.80  34,823.56

Total Capital  62,062.02  49,168.87

Gearing Ratio (Net Debt/(Net Debt +Total Equity))  0.34  0.29

44 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Contd..)

		  (b)	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity

			   The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rate, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary
assets and liabilities including foreign currency derivatives. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for
all other currencies is not material.

44.3. 2	 Foreign Currency Exchange Rate Risk: (Contd..)

44.3. 3	 Other Price Risk:

		  Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Company’s financial instruments will fluctuate